Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Emilee Holt on winning two gold medals at the 2022 Indiana Winter Special Olympics.

Frye R

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2022

HC 1035/DI 146

Second Regular Session of the 122nd General Assembly (2022)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Emilee
2	Holt on winning two gold medals at the 2022 Indiana Winter
3	Special Olympics.
4	Whereas, Emilee Holt won two gold medals in the snowshoe
5	races in Indiana's 2022 Winter Special Olympics. She won gold
6	in the 50 meter and 100 meter races;
7	Whereas, The Indiana Winter Special Olympics was hosted at
8	Perfect North Slopes in Lawrenceburg, Indiana, from January
9	9 to January 11, 2022;
10	Whereas, Special Olympics Indiana was founded in 1969 and
11	has seen many great athletes grow and become more confident
12	in their capabilities over the years; and
13	Whereas, Emilee Holt earned two gold medals in the
14	snowshoe races at the 2022 Indiana Winter Special Olympics
15	through her hard work and commitment: Therefore,
16	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
17	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
18	the Senate concurring:
19	SECTION 1. The Indiana General Assembly congratulates
20	Emilee Holt on her victories at the 2022 Indiana Winter Special
21	Olympics.
22	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
23	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
24	office of State Representative Randall Frye.

